

Cherokee County School District Office of the Superintendent P. O. Box 460 Gaffney, S. C. 29342 Telephone: (864) 206-2233

Dr. Quincie L. Moore, Superintendent

June 6, 2013

MEMO TO: Members of the School Board

FROM: Dr. Quincie L. Moore, Superintendent

This is to apprise you that the next meeting of the Cherokee County School Board is scheduled for **Monday, June 10, 2013 at 7:00 PM in the <u>Board Room at the</u> <u>District Administrative Office</u>. It appears at the present time the following items will be on the agenda.**

- 1. Call to Order/Welcome/Prayer
- 2. Approval of Board Agenda
- **3.** Approval of Board Minutes
- 4. Honors/Accomplishments/Commendations
 - Assistant Principal Leadership Academy Participants
 - Ms. Lisa Hannon State Adult Education Director of the Year
 - Ms. Marlene Davis Recognition by Mr. Dennis Moss
- 5. School Board Policy BCBI Public Participation
- 6. Request to Broadcast 2013 Gaffney High School Varsity Football
- 7. Request to Webcast Sporting Events for 2013-2014
- 8. **Progress of Maintenance Projects**
- 9. School Board Policy Revisions
- **10.** Executive Session Personnel Matters/Student Matters
- 11. Action as Needed from Executive Session

- **12.** Superintendent's Report
 - A. Financial Update
 - **B.** Certified Personnel Recommendations
 - C. School Board Meeting Dates for 2013-2014
 - **D.** Superintendent's Evaluation
 - E. Board Newsletter
- 13. Announcements
- 14. Other Matters
- 15. Adjournment

Other matters brought to our attention will be added to the agenda if the need arises.

C: News Media